

## **Open Meeting and Request for Qualifications**

## Project 1: US52/CR1/CR15 Intersection Improvements Project 2: US 52 Solida Road Interchange Improvements Project 3: CR 410-00.20/TR 1012 Intersection Improvements

The Lawrence County Engineer acting on behalf of the Lawrence County Transportation Improvement District (TID), intends to contract individually for Engineering Services for three (3) projects in Lawrence County, Ohio.

There will be an Open Meeting to discuss the projects, share information, and for Consultants to ask questions. The meeting is not mandatory. It will be held on September 25, 2014 at 10:00 am at the Greater Lawrence County Area Chamber of Commerce in the Training Room located at 216 Collins Avenue, South Point, Ohio 45680-0488. All three (3) projects will be discussed. It is recommended that interested Consultants visit the project locations prior to the meeting. Questions will be entertained until Monday, October 6, 2014 when the RFQ process begins. Direct all questions to: LawrenceTID@columbus.rr.com

Firms interested in being considered for a contract to provide professional services should reply with a Statement of Qualifications no later than 2 pm on Monday, October 20, 2014. Statements received after this deadline will not be considered. See ODOT's website for more information.

Statements of Qualifications should include information regarding the firm's history and any subconsultants; education and experience of owners and key technical personnel; the technical expertise of the firm's current staff and team; pertinent ODOT pre-qualification, the firm's experience in similar projects; availability of staff, references, and examples of previous work performed for Local Governments and/or Transportation Improvement Districts. Evaluation of firms will meet requirements of Ohio Revised Code §153.65-73. Statements of qualifications should be transmitted to: **Douglas E. Cade, Secretary, Lawrence County TID, 111 South 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Ironton, Ohio 45638.** 

> By Order of Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS Secretary, Lawrence County TID

Ironton Tribune 3X